D T c c Important Noftice
National Securities Clearing Corporation - OTC

OTC #: 028

DATE: FEBRUARY 11, 2013

TO: ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER
REORGANIZATION

ATTENTION: OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,

MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF
OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

FROM: UNDERWRITING
SUBJECT: UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE.THE WEB SITE
WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR
OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE
LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT
800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update Cusip# Symbol Name Effective
Date

ADD

ADD *** D2740N106 FSXXF FIRST SENSOR AG INHABER-AKTIEN O.N.  02/11/2013
(DEV)

ADD *** V32293116 ELFGF ELF GABON ACT NOM SHARES (GABON)  02/11/2013

ADD 042315408 ARRPP ARMOUR RESIDENTIAL REIT, INC. 02/11/2013
PREFERRED SERIES B

ADD 25501P204 DIVXZ DIVALL INSURED INCOME PPTYS2LTD  02/11/2013
PARTNERSHIP

ADD 457389104 INZZZ INLAND LD APPRECIATION FUND 02/11/2013

ADD 638092106 NTXCZ NATIONAL TAX CREDIT PARTNERS LTD  02/11/2013
PARRNERSHIP

ADD 830719100 SKKY SKKYNET CLOUD SYSTEMS INC COMMON 02/11/2013
STOCK

DELETE

DELETE *** G5138B102 JGRRF JINCHUAN GROUP INTL RESCO LTD ORD  02/11/2013
SHS

DELETE *** H40135107 IMINF IBERIAN MINERALS CORPORATION 02/11/2013

LUZERN ORD SHS (SWITZERLAND)

DTCC offers enhanced access to all important notices via a Web-based subscription service.

The notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including

real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS

alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php. Non-Confidential
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DELETE ***
DELETE ***

DELETE

DELETE

DELETE
DELETE
DELETE

SEC 12J
SUSPENSION

SEC 12]
SUSPENSION
SEC 12J
SUSPENSION
SEC 12J
SUSPENSION

SEC 12]
SUSPENSION

J36920106 KBNDF
Q8968Q115 TRRSF

00207U104 ZZHJA
100567502 ZZGSA

15118Vv116 CELHW
290139104 ELOQ
92645A105 VYGMF

16946A100 CHVC
449693308 IMPX
452729106 IClI
453257206 INHMQ

456645100 IFCC

MARKET MOVE

989701859 ZIONL TO: ZBPRG
*

SYMBOL CHANGES

G7495T106 EBOD TO: EBODF

68403P203 ORMPD TO: ORMP

989597101 TRKP TO: ZNBR

REORGANIZATION

DELETE

ADD *k*k

DELETE

ADD *k*k

DELETE

E3641N103 CIXPF

E2427M123 CIXPF

Q6988V106 NUPWF

Q2174K103 NUPWF

30049F205 EVFN

KURABO INDUSTRIES LTD (JAPAN)

TERRITORY RESOURCES LTD ORDINARY
SHARES (AUSTRALIA)

ATEL CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FDL P LTD
PRTNSHP FD VII

BOSTON CAP TAXCRFD 04 SER 22 LTD
PRTNSHP

CELSIUS HOLDINGS INC WTS EXP (NV)
ELOQUA INC COM STK (DE)

VICTORY GOLD MINES INC. COM
(CANADA)

CHINA VOICE HOLDING CORP COM
IMP INC-NEW

IMPERIAL CREDIT INDS INC

INCO HOMES CORP

INFOCAST CORP

ZIONS BANCORPORATION DEP SHS
REPSTG 1/40TH PERP PFD SER G
(XNAS TO: XNYS)

RENEWABLE ENERGY TRADE BOARD
CORP COM

ORAMED PHARMACEUTICALS INC. NEW
COMMON STOCK

ZINCO DO BRASIL, INC. COMMON STOCK

CRITERIA CAIXACORP SA ORD SHS
(SPAIN)

CAIXABANK SA ORDINARY SHARES
(SPAIN)

NUPOWER RESOURCES LTD, PERTH WA
ORDINARY SHARES (AUSTRALIA)

CENTRAL AUSTRALIAN PHOSPHATE LTD.

ORDINARY SHS (AUSTRALIA)

EVOLUTION FUELS, INC. NEW COMMON
STOCK (DE)

02/11/2013
02/11/2013

02/11/2013

02/11/2013

02/11/2013
02/11/2013
02/11/2013

02/11/2013

02/11/2013

02/11/2013

02/11/2013

02/11/2013

02/11/2013

02/11/2013

02/11/2013

02/11/2013

02/11/2013

02/11/2013
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ADD 30049F304 EVFND EVOLUTION FUELS, INC. NEW COMMON 02/11/2013

STOCK
DELETE 834147102 SLND SOLAR NIGHT INDUSTRIES, INC. COMMON
STOCK
ADD 834147201 SLNDD SOLAR NIGHT INDUSTRIES, INC. NEW 02/11/2013

COMMON STOCK

* 19C-3 Security rule
*** Foreign Netting Security

NOTE: ALL SEC 12J SUSPENSIONS WILL BE REMOVED FROM CNS ELIGIBILITY.

ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd_notices@dtcc.com
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