

OTC #: 028

DATE: FEBRUARY 11, 2013

TO: ALL PARTICIPANTS - OTC COMPARISON SYSTEM CASHIER, MANAGER

REORGANIZATION

ATTENTION: OPERATIONS PARTNER/OFFICER, MANAGER P&S DEPT. CASHIER,

MANAGER REORGANIZATION, GLOSSARY DEPT UPDATES TO THE LIST OF

OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

FROM: UNDERWRITING

SUBJECT: UPDATES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES

THIS NSCC OTC IMPORTANT NOTICE IS NOW AVAILABLE ON THE NSCC WEB SITE, THE WEB SITE WWW.DTCC.COM IS PASSWORD PROTECTED AND IS OPEN TO ALL FULL-SETTLING MEMBERS OR OTHER NSCC PARTICIPANTS. FIRMS THAT WANT ACCESS TO THE NOTICES OF CHANGES TO THE LIST OF OTC CLEARED SECURITIES SHOULD CALL THEIR NSCC ACCOUNT MANAGER AT 800-422-0582 TO OBTAIN THE APPROPRIATE INFORMATION FOR ACCESS.

Update	Cusip #	Symbol	Name	Effective Date
ADD				
ADD ***	D2740N106	FSXXF	FIRST SENSOR AG INHABER-AKTIEN O.N. (DEU)	02/11/2013
ADD ***	V32293116	ELFGF	ELF GABON ACT NOM SHARES (GABON)	02/11/2013
ADD	042315408	ARRPP	ARMOUR RESIDENTIAL REIT, INC. PREFERRED SERIES B	02/11/2013
ADD	25501P204	DIVXZ	DIVALL INSURED INCOME PPTYS 2 LTD PARTNERSHIP	02/11/2013
ADD	457389104	INZZZ	INLAND LD APPRECIATION FUND	02/11/2013
ADD	638092106	NTXCZ	NATIONAL TAX CREDIT PARTNERS LTD PARRNERSHIP	02/11/2013
ADD	830719100	SKKY	SKKYNET CLOUD SYSTEMS INC COMMON STOCK	02/11/2013
DELETE				
DELETE ***	G5138B102	JGRRF	JINCHUAN GROUP INTL RES CO LTD ORD SHS	02/11/2013
DELETE ***	H40135107	IMINF	IBERIAN MINERALS CORPORATION LUZERN ORD SHS (SWITZERLAND)	02/11/2013

DTCC offers enhanced access to all important notices via a Web-based subscription service. The notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php.

DELETE ***	J36920106	KBNDF	KURABO INDUSTRIES LTD (JAPAN)	02/11/2013
DELETE ***	Q8968Q115	TRRSF	TERRITORY RESOURCES LTD ORDINARY SHARES (AUSTRALIA)	02/11/2013
DELETE	00207U104	ZZHJA	ATEL CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FD L P LTD PRTNSHP FD VII	02/11/2013
DELETE	100567502	ZZGSA	BOSTON CAP TAX CR FD 04 SER 22 LTD PRTNSHP	02/11/2013
DELETE	15118V116	CELHW	CELSIUS HOLDINGS INC WTS EXP (NV)	02/11/2013
DELETE	290139104	ELOQ	ELOQUA INC COM STK (DE)	02/11/2013
DELETE	92645A105	VYGMF	VICTORY GOLD MINES INC. COM (CANADA)	02/11/2013
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	16946A100	СНУС	CHINA VOICE HOLDING CORP COM	02/11/2013
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	449693308	IMPX	IMP INC-NEW	02/11/2013
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	452729106	ICII	IMPERIAL CREDIT INDS INC	02/11/2013
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	453257206	INHMQ	INCO HOMES CORP	02/11/2013
SEC 12J SUSPENSION	45664S100	IFCC	INFOCAST CORP	02/11/2013
MARKET MO				
	989701859 *	ZIONL TO: ZBPRG	S ZIONS BANCORPORATION DEP SHS REPSTG 1/40TH PERP PFD SER G (XNAS TO: XNYS)	02/11/2013
SYMBOL CH	*	ZIONL TO: ZBPRG	REPSTG 1/40TH PERP PFD SER G	02/11/2013
SYMBOL CH	* ANGES	EBOD TO: EBODF	REPSTG 1/40TH PERP PFD SER G	02/11/2013 02/11/2013
SYMBOL CH	* ANGES	EBOD TO: EBODF	REPSTG 1/40TH PERP PFD SER G (XNAS TO: XNYS) RENEWABLE ENERGY TRADE BOARD	
SYMBOL CH	* ANGES G7495T106 68403P203	EBOD TO: EBODF	REPSTG 1/40TH PERP PFD SER G (XNAS TO: XNYS) RENEWABLE ENERGY TRADE BOARD CORP COM ORAMED PHARMACEUTICALS INC. NEW	02/11/2013
SYMBOL CH	* ANGES G7495T106 68403P203 98959T101	EBOD TO: EBODF ORMPD TO: ORMP	REPSTG 1/40TH PERP PFD SER G (XNAS TO: XNYS) RENEWABLE ENERGY TRADE BOARD CORP COM ORAMED PHARMACEUTICALS INC. NEW COMMON STOCK	02/11/2013 02/11/2013
	* ANGES G7495T106 68403P203 98959T101	EBOD TO: EBODF ORMPD TO: ORMP TRKP TO: ZNBR	REPSTG 1/40TH PERP PFD SER G (XNAS TO: XNYS) RENEWABLE ENERGY TRADE BOARD CORP COM ORAMED PHARMACEUTICALS INC. NEW COMMON STOCK ZINCO DO BRASIL, INC. COMMON STOCK CRITERIA CAIXACORP SA ORD SHS	02/11/2013 02/11/2013
REORGANIZ	* ANGES G7495T106 68403P203 98959T101 ATION	EBOD TO: EBODF ORMPD TO: ORMP TRKP TO: ZNBR CIXPF	REPSTG 1/40TH PERP PFD SER G (XNAS TO: XNYS) RENEWABLE ENERGY TRADE BOARD CORP COM ORAMED PHARMACEUTICALS INC. NEW COMMON STOCK ZINCO DO BRASIL, INC. COMMON STOCK	02/11/2013 02/11/2013
REORGANIZ DELETE	* ANGES G7495T106 68403P203 98959T101 ATION E3641N103	EBOD TO: EBODF ORMPD TO: ORMP TRKP TO: ZNBR CIXPF CIXPF	REPSTG 1/40TH PERP PFD SER G (XNAS TO: XNYS) RENEWABLE ENERGY TRADE BOARD CORP COM ORAMED PHARMACEUTICALS INC. NEW COMMON STOCK ZINCO DO BRASIL, INC. COMMON STOCK CRITERIA CAIXACORP SA ORD SHS (SPAIN) CAIXABANK SA ORDINARY SHARES	02/11/2013 02/11/2013 02/11/2013
REORGANIZ DELETE ADD ***	* ANGES G7495T106 68403P203 98959T101 ATION E3641N103 E2427M123	EBOD TO: EBODF ORMPD TO: ORMP TRKP TO: ZNBR CIXPF CIXPF NUPWF	REPSTG 1/40TH PERP PFD SER G (XNAS TO: XNYS) RENEWABLE ENERGY TRADE BOARD CORP COM ORAMED PHARMACEUTICALS INC. NEW COMMON STOCK ZINCO DO BRASIL, INC. COMMON STOCK CRITERIA CAIXACORP SA ORD SHS (SPAIN) CAIXABANK SA ORDINARY SHARES (SPAIN) NUPOWER RESOURCES LTD, PERTH WA	02/11/2013 02/11/2013 02/11/2013

ADD	30049F304	EVFND	EVOLUTION FUELS, INC. NEW COMMON STOCK	02/11/2013
DELETE	83414T102	SLND	SOLAR NIGHT INDUSTRIES, INC. COMMON STOCK	
ADD	83414T201	SLNDD	SOLAR NIGHT INDUSTRIES, INC. NEW COMMON STOCK	02/11/2013

^{* 19}C-3 Security rule

NOTE: ALL SEC 12J SUSPENSIONS WILL BE REMOVED FROM CNS ELIGIBILITY.

ALL INQUIRIES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO NSCC'S MAILBOX AT: smd_notices@dtcc.com

^{***} Foreign Netting Security